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GENERAL FUND 
 

1. Operating cash balance as of December 31, 2015 is $163,190. 
2. Total revenues through December 31, 2015 are $325,684 with the majority relating to 

administration fees. Approximately $17,455 under Reimbursement of expenditures is 
related to the City for Champions projects. 

3. Total expenditures through December 31, 2015 are $310,479. They are exceeding total 
budget by 28.70%. 

 
DEBT SERVICE 
 

4. North Nevada: 
 The Authority is expected to collect a total of $1,041,109 in Property Tax TIF 

revenue during 2015. Through December the Authority has reported $1,026,055 
in tax revenue, which reflects 98.55% collection vs. 98.43% at this time last year.  

 Through December  the Authority collected $3,379,264 of Sales Tax TIF revenue 
(through October reported sales), which is 15.71% higher than this time last year. 
The sales tax base amount of $375,603 for the twelve-month period (beginning 
of December 2014 reported sales) was met in January 2015.  

 On December 1, 2015, the Authority made debt service payments in the amounts 
of $1,522,150 for interest and $1,415,000 for principal. 

 
5. Ivywild: 

 The Authority is expected to collect a total of $72,591 in Property Tax TIF 
revenue during 2015. Through December the Authority has reported $72,288 in 
tax revenue, which reflects 99.58% collection vs. 100% at this time last year.  

 Through December the Authority collected $32,725 of Sales Tax TIF revenue 
(through October reported sales), which is consistent with this time last year.  
The sales tax base amount of $62,963 for the twelve-month period (beginning of 
May 2015 reported sales) has not been met. 

 
CAPITAL PROJECTS 
 

6. Gold Hill Mesa: 
 The Authority is expected to collect a total of $500,300 in Property Tax TIF 

revenue during 2015. Through December the Authority has reported $500,300 in 
tax revenue, reflecting 100.00% collection, which is consistent with this time last 
year. 

 Administration fees in the amount of $50,000 have been recorded. 
 The authority made a TIF payment in the amount of $25,875 to the School 

District 11. 
 The Authority made an additional TIF reimbursement to GHM #2 in the amount 

$172,389 in November, which brings the contribution to $417,389. 
 

7. City Auditorium: 
 The Authority is expected to collect a total of $19,478 in Property Tax TIF 

revenue during 2015. Through December the Authority has reported $19,478 in 
tax revenue, which reflects 100% collection and is consistent with this time last 
year.  

 Administration fees in the amount of $19,186 have been recorded. 
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8. City Gate: 
 The Authority is expected to collect a total of $11,180 in Property Tax TIF 

revenue during 2015. Through December the Authority has reported $9,147 in 
tax revenue, which reflects 81.82% collection vs. 97.21% at this time last year. 

 Administration fees in the amount of $10,000 have been recorded 
 

9. Copper Ridge: 
 The Authority is expected to collect a total of $810,035 in Property Tax TIF 

revenue during 2015. Through December the Authority has reported $809,817 in 
tax revenue, which reflects 99.97% collection vs. 100.04% at this time last year.  

 Through December the Authority collected $290,003 of Sales Tax TIF revenue 
(through October reported sales), which is 19.84% higher than this time last year. 
The sales tax base amount of $30,272 for the twelve-month period (beginning of 
September 2015 reported sales) was met in September 2015. 

 Administration fees in the amount of $60,000 have been recorded. 
 Through December the Authority transferred to the Copper Ridge Metro District 

per the agreement $165,236 in Property Tax TIF. 
 

10. Vineyards:   
 The Authority is expected to collect a total of $76,644 in Property Tax TIF 

revenue during 2015. Through December the Authority has reported $76,644 in 
tax revenue, which reflects 100% collection vs. 99.99% at this time last year. 

 Administration fees in the amount of $60,000 have been recorded. 
 

11. Southwest Downtown:   
 The Authority is expected to collect a total of $4,349 in Property Tax TIF 

revenue during 2015. Through December the Authority has reported 4,349 in 
tax revenue, reflecting 100% collection. 

 
 

CAPITAL PROJECTS – CITY FOR CHAMPIONS 
 

12. In June, the Authority received $760,632 in Sales Tax TIF revenue related to the C4C 
projects. Of this amount, $50,000 was projected for 2015 administrative expenditures and 
the remainder of the proceeds were transferred to the following projects based on the set 
allocation: 

 U.S. Olympic Museum and Hall of Fame (42%) - $298,465 
 Colorado Sports and Event Complex (23%) - $163,445 
 U.C.C.S. Sports Medicine and Performance Center (14%) - $99,488 
 U.S. Air Force Academy Visitors Center (5%) - $35,532 
 Flexible Sub-Account (16%) - $113,702 

 
13. In December, the Authority received $2,167,944 in Sales Tax TIF revenue related to the 

C4C projects. The proceeds were transferred to the following projects based on the set 
allocation: 

 U.S. Olympic Museum and Hall of Fame (42%) - $910,536 
 Colorado Sports and Event Complex (23%) - $498,627 
 U.C.C.S. Sports Medicine and Performance Center (14%) - $303,513 
 U.S. Air Force Academy Visitors Center (5%) - $108,397 
 Flexible Sub-Account (16%) - $346,871 
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14. As of December 31, 2015, the remaining funds available related to the C4C projects are 

as follows: 
 Administration - $36,774 
 U.S. Olympic Museum and Hall of Fame - $1,206,171 
 Colorado Sports and Event Complex - $662,072 
 U.C.C.S. Sports Medicine and Performance Center - $399,209 
 U.S. Air Force Academy Visitors Center – $143,377 
 Flexible Sub-Account -$460,572 
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Debt Service Fund

General North Nevada Ivywild
Capital 
Projects 

Capital 
Projects -
City for 

Champions Total

ASSETS

Checking  $ 23,359  $  $  $ 601,902  $ 2,908,175  $ 3,533,436

Colotrust 139,831 355 680,302 820,488

Series 2008A - reserve fund 1,405 1,405

Series 2008B - reserve fund 33 33

Series 2008A senior interest account 135,889 135,889

Series 2008 revenue fund 383,468 383,468

Series 2008 secondary area revenue fund 1 1

Prepaid expenses 500 500

Due from First Bank - City for Champions 4,880 4,880

TOTAL ASSETS  $ 168,570  $ 521,151  $  $ 1,282,204  $ 2,908,175  $ 4,880,100

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable  $ 29,808  $ 917  $  $ 31,588  $  $ 62,313

Due to First Bank - Checking 4,880 4,880

Gold Hill Mesa Escrow 5,302 5,302

South Nevada Escrow 179 179

Total liabilities 29,808 917 37,069 4,880 72,674

FUND BALANCES

Fund balance 138,762 520,234 1,245,135 2,903,295 4,807,426

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
FUND BALANCES  $ 168,570  $ 521,151  $  $ 1,282,204  $ 2,908,175  $ 4,880,100
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GENERAL FUND

Annual
Budget

Year to Date
Actual Variance

REVENUE
Other income $ 12,000 $  $ (12,000)
Interest income 50 (50)
Administration fees 280,273 255,344 (24,929)
Reimbursement of expenditures 70,340 70,340

Total revenue 292,323 325,684 33,361

EXPENDITURES
Consulting services 74,500 71,349 3,151
Auditing 5,500 5,500
Contracted services 135,000 133,198 1,802
Dues & memberships 850 500 350
Insurance 4,600 4,380 220
Legal services 8,000 24,480 (16,480)
Legal - projects 3,000 58,064 (55,064)
Meetings 1,500 1,930 (430)
Miscellaneous 2,500 5,261 (2,761)
Services - General 2,500 2,899 (399)
Telephone/cell phone 1,800 1,682 118
Office expense 1,500 1,236 264

Total expenditures 241,250 310,479 (69,229)

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER
(UNDER) EXPENDITURES 51,073 15,205 (35,868)

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Total other financing sources (uses)

EXCESS OF REVENUE AND OTHER
  FINANCING SOURCES OVER (UNDER)
  EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES 51,073 15,205 (35,868)

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING 101,451 123,557 22,106

FUND BALANCE - ENDING  $ 152,524  $ 138,762  $ (13,762)
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Debt Service 
North Nevada

Debt Service 
Ivywild

Capital Projects 
Combined

Capital Projects - 
C4C Total

REVENUE
TIF revenues $ 1,026,055 $ 72,288 $ 1,419,735 $ $ 2,518,078
Sales taxes 3,379,264 32,725 290,003 2,928,576 6,630,568
Interest income 2,828 1,622 488 464 5,402

Total revenue 4,408,147 106,635 1,710,226 2,929,040 9,154,048
EXPENDITURES

Administration fees 56,158 199,186 255,344
Cash management fees 1,020 1,020
Bond interest 3,044,300 3,044,300
Bond principal 1,415,000 1,415,000
Loan interest payment 56,158 56,158
Paying agent fees 5,500 5,500
TIF reimbursement 417,389 417,389
Treasurer's fees 15,486 1,114 21,314 37,914
TIF reimbursement - School District 11 25,875 25,875
Reimbursements - District 165,236 165,236
Capital expenditures 457,598 457,598
Sales tax collection fee 1,511 110 356 1,977
C4C projects 25,745 25,745

Total expenditures 4,482,817 113,540 1,286,954 25,745 5,909,056
EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER

(UNDER) EXPENDITURES (74,670) (6,905) 423,272 2,903,295 3,244,992
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Transfers out (2,878,577) 2,878,577
Transfers In - sales tax allocation 2,878,577 2,878,577

Total other financing sources (uses)
EXCESS OF REVENUE AND OTHER
  FINANCING SOURCES OVER (UNDER)
  EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES (74,670) (6,905) 423,272 2,903,295 3,244,992
FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING 594,904 6,905 853,452 1,455,261
FUND BALANCE - ENDING  $ 520,234  $  $ 1,276,724  $ 2,903,295  $ 4,700,253



General 
Fund North Nevada Ivywild GHM City Aud City Gate South Nevada Copper Ridge SW Downtown Vineyards C4C Total

The First Bank - Checking Account
Balance as of 12/31/15 23,359.34$        - -$  5,303.05$           -$  3,746.80$        179.40$              588,389.85$       4,283.43$          - -$  625,261.87$            
Subsequent activities: 
  01/02/16 - Payment to James Rees (10,000.00)         - - - - - - - - - - (10,000.00)              
  01/04/16 - Payment to Dean Beukema (985.50)              - - - - - - - - - - (985.50) 

   Anticipated transfer from First Bank - C4C 4,860.13           - - - - - - - - - - 4,860.13
   Anticipated vouchers payable (13,906.38)        - - - - - - - - - - (13,906.38)             

Anticipated Balance 3,327.59            - - 5,303.05             - 3,746.80          179.40               588,389.85        4,283.43            - - 605,230.12             

The First Bank - City for Champions
Balance as of 12/31/15 - - - - - - - - - - 2,908,175.30      2,908,175.30           
Subsequent activities: 
   Anticipated transfer to First Bank - Checking - - - - - - - - - - (4,860.13)          (4,860.13)               

Anticipated Balance - - - - - - - - - - 2,903,315.17      2,903,315.17           

COLOTRUST Plus
Balance as of 12/31/15 139,830.97        355.37 - - - - - 641,343.21        - 38,958.91          - 820,488.46             
Subsequent activities: 
   Anticipated transfer to UMB Revenue Fund - (355.37)               - - - - - - - - - (355.37)

Anticipated Balance 139,830.97        - - - - - - 641,343.21        - 38,958.91          - 820,133.09             

Series 2008 Bonds

UMB - Revenue Fund 132891.1
Balance as of 12/31/15 - 383,468.18           - - - - - - - - - 383,468.18             
Subsequent activities: 
  01/07/16 - Trustee fees payment - (458.33)                - - - - - - - - - (458.33) 

   Anticipated transfer from Colotrust Plus - 355.37 - - - - - - - - - 355.37

Anticipated Balance - 383,365.22           - - - - - - - - - 383,365.22             

UMB - Secondary Area Rev Fund 132891.14
Balance as of 12/31/15 - 1.28 - - - - - - - - - 1.28 

Anticipated Balance - 1.28 - - - - - - - - - 1.28

UMB - Senior Principal Acct 132891.2
Balance as of 12/31/15 - 0.21 - - - - - - - - - 0.21 

Anticipated Balance - 0.21 - - - - - - - - - 0.21

UMB - Senior Interest Acct 132891.3
Balance as of 12/31/15 - 135,888.75           - - - - - - - - - 135,888.75             

Anticipated Balance - 135,888.75           - - - - - - - - - 135,888.75             

UMB - Senior Reserve Fund 132891.6
Balance as of 12/31/15 - 1,404.75               - - - - - - - - - 1,404.75  

Anticipated Balance - 1,404.75               - - - - - - - - - 1,404.75

UMB - Subordinate Reserve Fund 132891.7
Balance as of 12/31/15 - 33.09 - - - - - - - - - 33.09  

Anticipated Balance - 33.09 - - - - - - - - - 33.09

Anticipated Balances 143,158.56$      520,693.30$         -$  5,303.05$           -$  3,746.80$        179.40$              1,229,733.06$    4,283.43$          38,958.91$        2,903,315.17$    4,849,371.68$         

Colorado Springs Urban Renewal Authority
Schedule of Cash Position

December 31, 2015
Updated as of January 20, 2016

Debt Service Fund Capital Projects Fund
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Colorado Springs Urban Renewal Authority
Schedule of Cash Position

December 31, 2015
Updated as of January 20, 2016

U.S. Olympic Colorado UCCS Sports U.S. Air Force
Museum and Sports and Medicine and Academy Flexible
Hall of Fame Event Complex Performance Visitors Center Sub-Account

Admin (42%) (23%) (14%) (5%) (16%) Total
The First Bank - City for Champions 

Balance as of 12/31/15 36,774.32$        1,206,170.91$      662,072.47$      399,208.64$       143,376.80$     460,572.16$    2,908,175.30$    
Subsequent activities: 
   Anticipated transfer to First Bank - Checking (4,860.13)          - - - - - (4,860.13)           

Anticipated Balance 31,914.19          1,206,170.91      662,072.47      399,208.64       143,376.80     460,572.16    2,903,315.17      - 

Yield information:
COLOTRUST Plus - 0.30%
UMB invested in CSAFE - 0.29%
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COLORADO SPRINGS URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY
NORTH NEVADA URA

TIF Revenue Reconciliation
2015

Delinquent Net Total

Property Taxes, Rebates Treasurer's Due to Amount Cash 

Taxes and Abatements Interest Fees County Received Monthly Y-T-D Received Monthly Y-T-D

15,588.01        
January 14,296.31$        -$                    -$               (214.44)$            (14,081.87)$     -$                   1.37% 1.37% 27,942.32$      2.84% 2.84%
February 252,446.78        -                      (141.70)          (3,786.70)           (1,506.14)         247,012.24        24.25% 25.62% 375,927.71      38.21% 41.05%
March 29,009.63          -                      -                 (435.14)              -                   28,574.49          2.79% 28.41% 21,324.54        2.17% 43.22%
April 254,062.93        (2,077.53)            (124.64)          (3,810.94)           -                   248,049.82        24.20% 52.61% 288,631.77      29.34% 72.56%
May 243,548.28        -                      -                 (3,653.22)           -                   239,895.06        23.39% 76.00% 41,171.19        4.17% 76.73%
June 238,183.64        (4,068.79)            (20.21)            (3,575.50)           -                   230,519.14        22.49% 98.49% 218,096.62      22.15% 98.88%
July 490.96               -                      9.82                (7.51)                  -                   493.27               0.05% 98.54% 8,719.78          0.85% 99.73%
August 162.50               -                      6.50                (2.54)                  -                   166.46               0.02% 98.55% -                   -0.08% 99.65%
September -                     -                      -                 -                     -                   -                     0.00% 98.55% 854.04             -1.49% 98.16%
October -                     -                      -                 -                     -                   -                     0.00% 98.55% 2,741.62          0.26% 98.43%
November -                     -                      -                 -                     -                   -                     0.00% 98.55% -                   0.00% 98.43%
December -                     -                      -                 -                     -                   -                     0.00% 98.55% -                   0.00% 98.43%

1,032,201.03$   (6,146.32)$          (270.23)$        (15,485.99)$       (0.00)$              994,710.48$      98.55% 98.55% 985,409.59      98.43% 98.43%

 Taxes Levied  % of Levied 
 Property Taxes 

Collected 
 % Collected to 
Amount Levied 

Property Tax
Debt Service 1,041,108.55$    100.00% 1,026,054.71$    98.55%

1,041,108.55$    100.00% 1,026,054.71$    98.55%

Treasurer's Fees
Debt Service 15,616.63$         100.00% 15,485.99$         99.16%

15,616.63$         100.00% 15,485.99$         99.16%

Current Year Prior Year

Taxes Received Taxes Received

% of Total Property % of Total Property
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COLORADO SPRINGS URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY
GOLD HILL MESA URA

TIF Revenue Reconciliation
2015

Delinquent Net Total

Property Taxes, Rebates Treasurer's Amount Cash 

Taxes and Abatements Interest Fees Received Monthly Y-T-D Received Monthly Y-T-D

January 22,015.22$       -$                    -$                   (330.23)$           21,684.99$      4.40% 4.40% 10,255.49$       2.42% 2.42%
February 178,168.99       -                      -                     (2,672.53)          175,496.46      35.61% 40.01% 181,328.22       42.71% 45.12%
March 54,606.89         -                      -                     (819.10)             53,787.79        10.91% 50.93% 19,331.44         4.55% 49.68%
April 30,555.20         -                      -                     (458.33)             30,096.87        6.11% 57.04% 27,589.33         6.50% 56.18%
May 67,128.37         -                      2.49                    (1,006.96)          66,123.90        13.42% 70.45% 56,044.06         13.19% 69.36%
June 137,043.34       -                      18.19                  (2,055.92)          135,005.61      27.39% 97.84% 117,418.45       27.65% 97.01%
July 3,606.25           -                      74.58                  (55.21)               3,625.62          0.72% 98.57% 4,576.70           1.05% 98.06%
August 333.97              -                      13.35                  (5.21)                 342.11             0.07% 98.63% 2,478.48           0.56% 98.63%
September 2,512.63           -                      100.51                (39.20)               2,573.94          0.50% 99.13% 542.55              0.12% 98.75%
October 4,328.97           -                      259.74                (68.83)               4,519.88          0.87% 100.00% 5,629.34           1.25% 100.00%
November -                   -                      -                     -                    -                  0.00% 100.00% -                   0.00% 100.00%
December -                   -                      -                     -                    -                  0.00% 100.00% -                   0.00% 100.00%

500,299.83$     -$                    468.86$              (7,511.52)$        493,257.17$    100.00% 100.00% 425,194.06$     100.00% 100.00%

 Taxes Levied  % of Levied 
 Property Taxes 

Collected 
% Collected to 

Amount Levied 

Property Tax
General Fund 500,299.87$       100.00% 500,299.83$     100.00%

500,299.87$       100.00% 500,299.83$     100.00%

Treasurer's Fees
General Fund 7,504.50$           100.00% 7,511.52$         100.09%

7,504.50$           100.00% 7,511.52$         100.09%

Current Year Prior Year

Taxes Received Taxes Received

% of Total Property % of Total Property
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COLORADO SPRINGS URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY
CITY AUDITORIUM BLOCK URA

TIF Revenue Reconciliation
2015

Delinquent Net Total

Property Taxes, Rebates Treasurer's Amount Cash 

Taxes and Abatements Interest Fees Received Monthly Y-T-D Received Monthly Y-T-D

January 4,687.31$    -$                    -$             (70.31)$          4,617.00$      24.06% 24.06% 3,351.28$    18.46% 18.46%
